
3. German Grand Prix, Serie 2007
Velbert *** 06. - 08.04.2007

HAUPTTURNIER
Endstand

Platz Spieler Verein P S(+/-) S(+) S(-) B A GD BED HS RL
1 EVERSMANN Frank Berg.-Gladbacher BC 10 7 11 4 196 188 1,042 1,384 7 25
2 ANDERS Torsten BV Fuhlenbrock 8 4 9 5 179 168 1,065 1,423 7 23
3 FRINGS Torsten BSV Marl 6 4 7 3 123 90 1,366 1,875 11 15
4 EGGERS Jens BSV Velbert 6 4 7 3 131 115 1,139 1,363 11 15
5 WITT Martin BA Berlin 4 3 5 2 94 93 1,010 1,200 5 10
6 DÖMER Markus BF Horster-Eck 4 2 4 2 77 83 0,927 1,034 6 10
7 NEFF Rainer ATSV Erlangen 4 1 5 4 107 124 0,862 1,055 6 10
8 KIEFER Dieter LZ Saar Schiffweiler 4 1 4 3 78 96 0,812 1,027 6 10
9 VAN DEN BERG Uwe BF Horster-Eck 2 1 3 2 66 88 0,750 1,153 5 5
10 LINDEMANN Ronny BCC Witten 2 0 2 2 55 47 1,170 1,250 5 5
11 GROßJUNG Dieter BSV Velbert 2 0 3 3 79 78 1,012 1,216 5 9
12 MIKOLAJCAK Rainer BG Bottrop 2 0 3 3 73 97 0,752 0,655 5 5
13 HELLER Lutz Berg.-Gladbacher BC 2 0 2 2 51 75 0,680 0,652 5 7
14 GERTZEN Karl-Heinz BC Frintrop 2 1 2 3 54 68 0,794 0,704 5 5
15 UNDORF Jörg BC Winden 2 1 2 3 54 75 0,720 0,716 7 7
16 HOFMANN, Gerhard ATSV Erlangen 2 1 2 3 56 83 0,674 0,795 4 7
17 CHRISTODOULIDIS Christos BC München 0 1 1 2 40 36 1,111 5 1
18 IBRAIMOV Bajram BSG Duisburg 0 1 1 2 21 23 0,913 6 3
19 SCHUBERT Gregor BSV Bad Homburg 0 1 1 2 38 43 0,883 7 3
20 KECKER Christian BC Hilden 0 1 1 2 38 48 0,791 5 3
21 SPEICHER Rainer LZ Saar Schiffweiler 0 1 1 2 26 36 0,722 4 3
22 HEUSER Markus BV Fuhlenbrock 0 1 1 2 36 61 0,590 6 1
23 BAYER Gerd BC Hilden 0 1 1 2 35 60 0,583 3 3
24 HERMANN Robertino BC München 0 1 1 2 32 56 0,571 3 3
25 SECUNDINO Cid LZ Saar Schiffweiler 0 2 0 2 17 21 0,809 4 1
26 SIMANOWSKI Volker BSV Velbert 0 2 0 2 20 25 0,800 4 1
27 GESTER Sven BSV Langenfeld 0 2 0 2 24 31 0,774 4 3
28 DURDU Ramazan BSV Marl 0 2 0 2 16 23 0,695 4 1
29 NOACK Manfred BSV Velbert 0 2 0 2 25 45 0,555 3 3
30 NOCKEMANN Ernst BC Herne-Stamm 0 2 0 2 14 28 0,500 4 3
31 SIEGBURG Stefan BV Fuhlenbrock 0 2 0 2 17 37 0,459 3 3
32 ALBRECHT Karl-Heinz BV Fuhlenbrock 0 2 0 2 10 32 0,312 2 3

62 0 79 79 1882 2173 0,866



Spieler-1
Spieler-2 B A B A B A B A B A Bälle Aufn D HS S
CHRISTODOULIDIS Christos 11 13 15 15 14 8 40 36 1,111 5 1
GROßJUNG Dieter 15 14 15 14 15 9 45 37 1,216 5 2
SIEGBURG Stefan 11 20 6 17 17 37 0,459 3 0
ANDERS Torsten 15 20 15 18 30 38 0,789 4 2
GESTER Sven 10 11 14 20 24 31 0,774 4 0
KIEFER Dieter 15 11 15 21 30 32 0,937 6 2
HEUSER Markus 8 15 15 20 13 26 36 61 0,590 6 1
MIKOLAJCAK Rainer 15 15 10 20 15 26 40 61 0,655 5 2
DÖMER Markus 15 13 15 16 30 29 1,034 6 2
NOCKEMANN Ernst 1 12 13 16 14 28 0,500 4 0
NOACK Manfred 11 18 14 27 25 45 0,555 3 0
HELLER Lutz 15 19 15 27 30 46 0,652 4 2
UNDORF Jörg 13 26 15 19 15 15 43 60 0,716 7 2
BAYER Gerd 15 27 8 18 12 15 35 60 0,583 3 1
FRINGS Torsten 15 6 13 11 15 7 43 24 1,791 11 2
IBRAIMOV Bajram 2 5 15 12 4 6 21 23 0,913 6 1
EGGERS Jens 15 7 15 15 30 22 1,363 6 2
SECUNDINO Cid 13 6 4 15 17 21 0,809 4 0
LINDEMANN Ronny 15 15 15 9 30 24 1,250 3 2
DURDU Ramazan 12 15 4 8 16 23 0,695 4 0
ALBRECHT Karl-Heinz 6 15 4 17 10 32 0,312 2 0
WITT Martin 15 15 15 18 30 33 0,909 4 2
GERTZEN Karl-Heinz 15 15 1 7 15 22 31 44 0,704 5 2
SCHUBERT Gregor 13 14 15 8 10 21 38 43 0,883 7 1
VAN DEN BERG Uwe 15 14 15 12 30 26 1,153 5 2
SIMANOWSKI Volker 10 13 10 12 20 25 0,800 4 0
NEFF Rainer 8 15 15 7 15 14 38 36 1,055 5 2
SPEICHER Rainer 15 16 5 6 6 14 26 36 0,722 4 1
KECKER Christian 14 17 15 13 9 18 38 48 0,791 5 1
HOFMANN Gerd 15 18 9 12 15 19 39 49 0,795 3 2
EVERSMANN Frank 15 15 9 17 15 25 39 57 0,684 4 2
HERMANN Robertino 7 14 15 18 10 24 32 56 0,571 3 1
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Spieler-1
Spieler-2 B A B A B A B A B A Bälle Aufn D HS S
GROßJUNG Dieter 10 11 15 19 9 11 34 41 0,829 5 1
ANDERS Torsten 15 11 8 19 15 11 38 41 0,926 5 2
KIEFER Dieter 7 14 15 11 15 11 37 36 1,027 6 2
MIKOLAJCAK Rainer 15 15 9 10 9 11 33 36 0,916 4 1
DÖMER Markus 15 13 15 17 30 30 1,000 6 2
HELLER Lutz 12 13 9 16 21 29 0,724 5 0
UNDORF Jörg 6 5 5 10 11 15 0,733 2 0
FRINGS Torsten 15 6 15 10 30 16 1,875 7 2
EGGERS Jens 15 14 15 10 30 24 1,250 11 2
LINDEMANN Ronny 13 13 12 10 25 23 1,086 5 0
WITT Martin 15 15 15 10 30 25 1,200 5 2
GERTZEN Karl-Heinz 10 15 13 9 23 24 0,958 4 0
VAN DEN BERG Uwe 15 26 14 20 7 16 36 62 0,580 5 1
NEFF Rainer 13 25 15 21 15 16 43 62 0,693 4 2
HOFMANN Gerd 11 19 6 15 17 34 0,500 4 0
EVERSMANN Frank 15 19 15 16 30 35 0,857 5 2

Spieler-1
Spieler-2 B A B A B A B A B A Bälle Aufn D HS S
ANDERS Torsten 15 21 15 8 30 29 1,034 5 2
KIEFER Dieter 9 21 2 7 11 28 0,392 2 0
DÖMER Markus 12 8 5 16 17 24 0,708 5 0
FRINGS Torsten 15 8 15 17 30 25 1,200 4 2
EGGERS Jens 11 16 15 12 15 7 41 35 1,171 6 2
WITT Martin 15 17 6 11 13 7 34 35 0,971 5 1
NEFF Rainer 11 15 15 6 0 5 26 26 1,000 6 1
EVERSMANN Frank 15 15 6 6 15 5 36 26 1,384 7 2

Spieler-1
Spieler-2 B A B A B A B A B A Bälle Aufn D HS S
ANDERS Torsten 15 10 7 9 15 7 37 26 1,423 7 2
FRINGS Torsten 5 9 15 10 0 6 20 25 0,800 8 1
EGGERS Jens 15 15 11 15 4 4 30 34 0,882 5 1
EVERSMANN Frank 13 15 15 15 15 5 43 35 1,228 7 2

Spieler-1
Spieler-2 B A B A B A B A B A Bälle Aufn D HS S
ANDERS Torsten 15 7 11 8 13 14 5 5 44 34 1,294 7 1
EVERSMANN Frank 3 6 15 9 15 14 15 6 48 35 1,371 5 3

Finale
1.Satz 2.Satz 3.Satz 4.Satz 5.Satz Gesamt

Halbfinale
1.Satz 2.Satz 3.Satz 4.Satz 5.Satz Gesamt

Viertelfinale
1.Satz 2.Satz 3.Satz 4.Satz 5.Satz Gesamt

Achtelfinale
1.Satz 2.Satz 3.Satz 4.Satz 5.Satz Gesamt
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Tabelle
NR SPIELER VEREIN Punkte B A D HS
1 IBRAIMOV Bajram BSG Duisburg 4 56 65 0.861 5
2 HERMANN Robertino BC München 4 54 68 0.794 6
3 REINDEL Wolfgang München 2 35 73 0.479 4
4 MOHSSEN Hahmed CV Kassel 2 29 74 0.391 8

Einzelergebnisse
NR SPIELER-1 B A D HS P P SPIELER-2 B A D HS
1 Hermann 15 25 0.600 2 0 : 2 Mohssen 17 25 0.680 8
2 Hermann 19 25 0.760 3 2 : 0 Reindel 12 25 0.480 3
3 Hermann 20 18 1.111 6 2 : 0 Ibraimov 16 18 0.888 3
4 Mohssen  5 25 0.200 2 0 : 2 Reindel 11 25 0.440 4
5 Mohssen 7 24 0.291 1 0 : 2 Ibraimov 20 24 0.833 3
6 Ibraimov  20 23 0.869 5 2 : 0 Reindel 12 23 0.521 4

G
R

U
PPE 2

Tabelle
NR SPIELER VEREIN Punkte B A D HS
1 ALBRECHT Karl-Heinz BV Fuhlenbrock 6 53 100 0.530 3
2 KECKER Christian BC Hilden 4 59 97 0.608 6
3 KNEIP Ulrich BSG Duisburg 2 50 97 0.515 3

Einzelergebnisse
NR SPIELER-1 B A D HS P P SPIELER-2 B A D HS
1 Kneip 8 25 0.320 2 0 : 2 Albrecht 16 25 0.640 2
2 Kneip 14 25 0.560 3 2 : 0 Kecker 10 25 0.400 2
3 Kneip 14 25 0.560 3 0 : 2 Albrecht 19 25 0.760 3
4 Kneip 14 22 0.636 3 0 : 2 Kecker 20 22 0.909 3
5 Albrecht 12 25 0.480 3 2 : 0 Kecker 10 25 0.400 2
6 Albrecht  6 25 0.240 1 0 : 2 Kecker 19 25 0.760 6

G
R

U
PPE 3

Tabelle
NR SPIELER VEREIN Punkte B A D HS
1 NOACK Manfred BSV Velbert 8 68 90 0.755 5
2 HOFMANN Gerd ATSV Erlangen 4 64 90 0.711 5
3 RÖTTER Jürgen CV Kassel 0 43 100 0.430 4

Einzelergebnisse
NR SPIELER-1 B A D HS P P SPIELER-2 B A D HS
1 Noack  16 25 0.640 5 2 : 0 Hofmann 14 25 0.560 3
2 Noack 17 25 0.680 3 2 : 0 Rötter 15 25 0.600 3
3 Noack 20 15 1.333 4 2 : 0 Hofmann 19 15 1.266 5
4 Noack 15 25 0.600 3 2 : 0 Rötter 12 25 0.480 4
5 Hofmann  17 25 0.680 3 2 : 0 Rötter 8 25 0.320 2
6 Hofmann 14 25 0.560 4 2 : 0 Rötter 8 25 0.320 2

G
R

U
PPE 4

Tabelle
NR SPIELER VEREIN Punkte B A D HS
1 HELLER Lutz BC Berg.-Gladbach 5 50 75 0.666 5
2 UNDORF Jörg BC Winden 4 50 71 0.704 5
3 KLINGBERG BSV Velbert 2 31 71 0.436 5
4 KLÖCKER BSV Velbert 1 39 75 0.520 4

Einzelergebnisse
NR SPIELER-1 B A D HS P P SPIELER-2 B A D HS
1 Undorf  15 25 0.600 3 2 : 0 Klöcker 14 25 0.560 4
2 Undorf 20 21 0.952 5 2 : 0 Klingberg 14 21 0.666 5
3 Undorf 15 25 0.600 5 0 : 2 Heller 17 25 0.680 3
4 Klöcker 9 25 0.360 2 0 : 2 Klingberg 10 25 0.400 2
5 Klöcker 16 25 0.640 2 1 : 1 Heller 16 25 0.640 5
6 Heller  17 25 0.680 4 2 : 0 Klingberg 7 25 0.280 1
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Tabelle
NR SPIELER VEREIN Punkte B A D HS
1 BAYER Gerd BC Hilden 6 40 75 0.533 3
2 GESTER Sven BSV Langenfeld 4 36 75 0.480 3
3 BLÜM Thomas BCC Witten 2 19 75 0.253 2
4 PLATH Thomas BSV München 0 17 75 0.226 2

Einzelergebnisse
NR SPIELER-1 B A D HS P1 P2 SPIELER-2 B A D HS
1 Gester  11 25 0.440 2 2 : 0 Plath 6 25 0.240 1
2 Gester 14 25 0.560 3 2 : 0 Blüm 9 25 0.360 2
3 Gester 11 25 0.440 2 0 : 2 Bayer 12 25 0.480 2
4 Plath 3 25 0.120 1 0 : 2 Blüm 4 25 0.160 1
5 Plath 8 25 0.320 2 0 : 2 Bayer 18 25 0.720 3
6 Bayer  10 25 0.400 3 2 : 0 Blüm 6 25 0.240 2

G
R

U
PPE 6

Tabelle
NR SPIELER VEREIN Punkte B A D HS
1 GROßJUNG Dieter BSV Velbert 5 60 70 0.857 5
2 NOCKEMANN Ernst BC Herne-Stamm 5 55 65 0.846 4
3 ESSER Michaela BSV Velbert 2 36 75 0.480 4
4 SCHINKER Bernd BC Kupferdreh 0 29 64 0.453 4

Einzelergebnisse
NR SPIELER-1 B A D HS P1 P2 SPIELER-2 B A D HS
1 Nockemann  15 25 0.600 3 2 : 0 Esser 5 25 0.200 2
2 Nockemann 20 17 1.176 4 2 : 0 Schinker 2 17 0.117 1
3 Nockemann 20 23 0.869 4 1 : 1 Großjung 20 23 0.869 5
4 Esser  19 25 0.760 4 2 : 0 Schinker 15 25 0.600 3
5 Esser 12 25 0.480 2 0 : 2 Großjung 20 25 0.800 3
6 Schinker  12 22 0.545 4 0 : 2 Großjung 20 22 0.909 4

G
R
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PPE 7

Tabelle
NR SPIELER VEREIN Punkte B A D HS
1 SCHUBERT Gregor BSV Bad Homburg 8 76 100 0.760 5
2 SIEGBURG Stefan BV Fuhlenbrock 2 65 89 0.730 4
3 WIRSCHAL Manfred ATSV Erlangen 2 55 89 0.617 5

Einzelergebnisse
NR SPIELER-1 B A D HS P1 P2 SPIELER-2 B A D HS
1 Schubert  20 25 0.800 4 2 : 0 Siegburg 18 25 0.720 4
2 Schubert 20 25 0.800 5 2 : 0 Wirschal 12 25 0.480 3
3 Schubert 18 25 0.720 3 2 : 0 Siegburg 10 25 0.400 3
4 Schubert 18 25 0.720 5 2 : 0 Wirschal 8 25 0.320 4
5 Wirschal  20 21 0.952 5 2 : 0 Siegburg 17 21 0.809 4
6 Wirschal 15 18 0.833 3 0 : 2 Siegburg 20 18 1.111 4

G
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PPE 8

Tabelle
NR SPIELER VEREIN Punkte B A D HS
1 ANDERS Torsten BSV Velbert 8 74 81 0.913 6
2 SPEICHER Rainer LZ Saar Schiffweiler 4 50 81 0.617 4
3 SCHONSKI Frank BF Horster-Eck 0 44 100 0.440 4

Einzelergebnisse
NR SPIELER-1 B A D HS P1 P2 SPIELER-2 B A D HS
1 Anders  18 25 0.720 3 2 : 0 Schonski 13 25 0.520 4
2 Anders 20 14 1.428 6 2 : 0 Speicher 6 14 0.428 2
3 Anders 16 25 0.640 3 2 : 0 Schonski 7 25 0.280 2
4 Anders 20 17 1.176 6 2 : 0 Speicher 8 17 0.470 3
5 Speicher  17 25 0.680 3 2 : 0 Schonski 11 25 0.440 4
6 Speicher 19 25 0.760 4 2 : 0 Schonski 13 25 0.520 1
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